# Manage4U

# Privacy Statement

According to REGULATION (EU) 2016/679 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 27 April 2016 on the protection of natural persons regarding the processing of personal data and on the free movement of such data, and repealing Directive 95/46/EC (General Data Protection Regulation)

Manage4U BV respects your privacy as user of this website and as a customer of the company. This privacy statement describes why and when the company gathers person-related data, which data are gathered and stored and why and when they are used.

## Personal data

Manage4U BV only collects personal data that was provided voluntarily by filling out and sending an online registration form, by sending an e-mail or by personal contact (e.g., handing out a business card). By providing your personal data, you authorize Manage4U to store your personal data in a central Manage4U database, which is protected by adequate security measures. The personal data will be used by Manage4U for client management. The database contains an opt-out function, which will be used when you unsubscribe to automated e-mailings.

### Information retained

Manage4U retains the following information for marketing and communication purposes:

Salutation, first name, last name, office phone, mobile (work) phone, title, department, employer company name, work address, (work) e-mail address, fax number.

The database keeps track on where this information was collected, such as a meeting date, an e-mail date of a visit to the website date. The database automatically tracks all changes to this data, with reference to the date changes were applied and by which user.

### Cookies

Until further notice, this website do not use any cookies.

#### Analytics

Manag4U did not give permission to Google or any other analytics provider or website hosting company to use any data on the traffic on its websites.

### Social Media

Manage4U has a Linkedin company profile. By accessing information or posts on Linkedin you agree with the Privacy Policy of Linkedin.

Manage4U has no Facebook page, Twitter, Instagram or TikTok account.



### Your data are not provided to third parties

Manage4U BV shall not provide personal data to third parties without your prior permission, unless Manage4U is mandated to do so due to a legal stipulation or a court ruling. Manage4U BV shall not use your data to keep track of which advertisements are interesting to you or to coordinate advertising to your interests.

#### Vindication

Based on the Personal Data Protection Act, you are entitled to view and possibly correct the personal data relating to you. You can object to the use of your personal data at any time. Please address your request for viewing, correction and/or objection to:

Manage4U BV p.a. Hoge Woerd 102C 2311 HT Leiden The Netherlands

Or by e-mail to: info @ alarmmanagement4u.com

### Applicable law

The laws of the Kingdom of The Netherlands apply to this website, the general terms and conditions, the disclaimer and the privacy statement. All disputes resulting from or relating to (the use of) this website and/or the general terms and conditions, the disclaimer and the privacy statement shall exclusively be judged by the competent court in The Netherlands.

Manage4U BV reserves the right to adapt this privacy statement. Any alterations shall be published on the website.

#### Tradenames

Manage4U and Alarmmanagement4U is a tradename of Manage4U BV

The Manage4U logos are copyright of Manage4U BV

<u>www.manage4u.nl</u> and <u>www.alarmmanagement4u.com</u> are registered domain names of Manage4U BV